
Oak Glen Championship Course                    
Wednesday Evening 9 Hole Ladies League 

Welcoming New Players! 

Our Wednesday Evening 9 Hole Ladies League starts tee times at 4:45 pm. Players can choose to play 

when it is convenient for their schedule. Each week we set the pairings in groups of four and vary the 

formats throughout the weeks. You can sign-up with a group of four women or you can sign-up by yourself 

and you will be paired with other singles. This league is all about meeting new friends and having fun while 

playing golf. All players will tee off on the Championship Course. The cost is $260 for the season which 

includes greens fees (walking) and a prize fund for 12 weeks of golf. We have created a “cart” add on for 

the season which is $80 if you would like to ride throughout the season. Carts can also be rented for $9 at 

check-in on a weekly basis.   

$260 Sign Up​   

 League Schedule 

DATE​ ​ ​ ​ ​ EVENT 

●​ Wednesday, May 27​ ​ ​ League Kickoff Night (Drink Ticket) 

●​ Wednesday, June 3​ ​ ​ BINGO - Team Game 

●​ Wednesday, June 10​ ​ ​ Fewest Putts - Individual Game 

●​ Wednesday, June 17​ ​ ​ Odd or Even - Team Game 

●​ Wednesday, June 24​ ​ ​ Three Strikes - Individual Game 

●​ Wednesday, July 1​ ​ ​ No Golf - 4th of July Week 

●​ Wednesday, July 8​ ​ ​ Scramble - Team Game 

●​ Wednesday, July 15​ ​ ​ PLINKO - Individual Game 

●​ Wednesday, July 22​ ​ ​ Trouble - Team Game 

●​ Wednesday, July 29​ ​ ​ Joker’s Wild - Individual Game 

●​ Wednesday, August 5​​ ​ Honest Jane - Individual Game 

●​ Wednesday, August 12​ ​ BINGO - Team Game 

●​ Wednesday, August 19​ ​ Final Week! 

If a league night is rained out, all players will receive a raincheck to come out and enjoy nine holes at 

their convenience. These rainchecks will expire on September 30, 2026. 

Questions?  Please email or call Oak Glen Golf Operations Manager, Sydney Brandt at 

golfshop@oakglengolf.com or 651-439-6981 ext. 108 

https://www.oakglengolf.com/Play-Golf/Public-Golf-Leagues
mailto:golfshop@oakglengolf.com
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